

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

S.B. DEORAH COLLEGE ULUBARI, GUWAHATI – 781 007

Tel.: 0361-3511878

E-mail: sbdeorahcollege@gmail.com **Website:** www.sbdeorahcollege.org.in



10. **The Department of Education**: The Department of Education, SB Deorah College had faculty exchange programme with Department of Education KRB Girls' College for teaching-learning process. A class of BA 1st semester, Honours, was taken by Dr. Nirupama Sharma, Head, Department of Education, KRB College on 31/08/2022. The number of student participants was 13. The duration of the collaborative programme is 3 years.







